

S/L 16
17.11.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 24535 of 2025

Sudhamay Maiti & Ors.

Vs.

Central Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder,

Mr. Ratikanta Pal.

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dipankar Das.

... for the Respondent No.6 & 7.

1. Affidavit of service be kept with the record.
2. The parties are represented through their respective learned Counsels.
3. None appears on behalf of the Central Provident Fund Authorities.
4. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this order to Aparna Banerjee.
5. The matter to appear on 24th November, 2025.

(Smita Das De, J.)