

21.01.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.14
MKP

WPA 24535 of 2025

Sudhamay Maiti And Ors.

Vs.

Central Provident Fund Commissioner And Ors

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ratikanta Pal

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Satyendra Agrawal

Mr. Bijoy Bag

Mr. Goutam Malik

.....for the R.P.F.C./E.P.F.O

Mr. Dipankar Das

.....for the Respondent no.6-7/A.A.I.

1. In spite of specific direction passed by the Court vide order dated 24.11.2025, the EPF Authority are not ready with the report and pray for further time.

2. A last opportunity in the interest of justice is granted to the EPF Authority to file the report positively by the 5th of February, 2026 for further hearing and necessary orders.

3. In case, no report is filed on the said date, this Court shall proceed without any report by the EPF Authority, only on the basis of materials on record.

4. If a report is ready, an advance copy be handed over to the petitioner.

5. Matter be listed on **5th of February, 2026.**

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]