

05.02.2026
Item No.18
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 24535 of 2025

Sudhamay Maiti & Ors.

Vs

Central Provident Fund Commissioner & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ratikanta Pal

... for the petitioners

Mr. Satyendra Agarwal

Mr. Goutam Malik

... for the respondent nos. 1 to 6

Mr. Dipankar Das

... for the respondent nos. 6 and 7

Learned counsel for the EPF authorities placed a report. The same be kept with the record.,

The respondent EPF shall serve a copy of the report upon the other side.

Matter be listed for hearing on 10th February, 2026.

Exception, if any, be filed.

Parties to file their short notes along with the judgments relied upon, if any, on the next date.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)