

10.02.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No. **19**  
MKP

**WPA 24535 of 2025**

**Sudhamay Maiti And Ors.**

**Vs.**

**Central Provident Fund Commissioner And Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ratikanta Pal

.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Satyendra Agrawal

Mr. Bijoy Bag

.....for the Respondent/E.P.F.O.

1. On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, matter be specially fixed on **12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026** and treated as **“Part Heard”**.
2. Parties to file their respective short notes along with the judgments relied upon.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**