

17.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.16
MKP

WPA 24535 of 2025

Sudhamay Maiti And Ors.

Vs.

Central Provident Fund Commissioner And Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rati Kanta Pal

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Dipankar Das

.....for the Respondent no.6-7/A.A.I.

Mr. Satyendra Agrawal

.....for the EPFO/P.F.Authority

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner and the respondent/EPF Authority be kept with the record.

2. Heard the Learned Counsels for the parties in full, matter is made **CAV**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]